OP \$40.00 90776434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SuperTenant LTD		11/18/2021	Company: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SuperTenant INC	
Street Address:	Menachem Begin 144	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Entity Type:	Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90776434	SUPERTENANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Address Line 2:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

P.O. Box 12352

Email: info@e-cabilly.com
Correspondent Name: Yael Rouach Cabilly
Address Line 1: 6 Maskit Street

Address Line 4: Herzliya, ISRAEL 4673300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSA-T-101-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yael Rouach Cabilly
SIGNATURE:	/YRC/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEED OF ASSIGNMENT - SuperTenant#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0538

900657690

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

By and Between:

SuperTenant LTD Shderot Hasharon 9 Bat Hefer ISRAEL ("the Assignor")

of the one part;

and

SuperTenant INC Menachem Begin 144, Tel-Aviv, Israel

("the Assignee")

of the other part;

WHEREAS: the Assignor is the owner of US Trademark application No.

90776434 for the mark " SUPERTENANT " ("the Trademark");

and

WHEREAS: the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to the Trademark

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH that, the Assignor irrevocably hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all the property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill attached associated therewith, to hold exclusively unto the Assignee.

IN FURTHERANCE of the Assignment the Assignor will at the request and the cost of the Assignee render all reasonable assistance to the Assignee and will execute all such further documents or forms as may be necessary or required for securing and completing full right and title of the Trademark in favor of the Assignee.

SIGNED:

the Assignor:

SuperTenant LTD

Name: Kariel Sandler

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 11/21/2021

the Assignee:

SuperTenant INC

Name: Kariel Sandler

Title: CEO

Date: November <u>18</u>, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0539